

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First Information of a cognizable crop Dist Purulit Sub Diver Raghar	ne reported under	Section 154 Cr. P.	C. at PS.	69	
2 hAct I.P.C. Sections 37	10/4/1/4/3/414	78 A - 6	rear entire. Fire	NO. 2.1.7.7.	Uasa Ankanzi,
H) Act A Sections	and the state of t		ds & Sections	ons	***************************************
3. a) General Diany Reference : Entry No.	170	ne ours a		Time 20	I NEL
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Mensley		ah. 12.12	Tema 18: 40 l		
c) Information received Data 44.12-11.					-1.00 - 03.03
4. Type of Information : Written/Gest (Type	0 >		62.62.7402		at the P.S.
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Directory and Disk	- Se A	POTEN ATK.M	west		
b) Address At Rambhalladih More f. s. Lanturi, aikt, fumu	near Tomapus	ar on Ross	vinathour-	Saltona	mad,
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station	thee the name of	PS	District		
6. Complainent / Informant:					
a) Name S. I. Anjan Kr. Bilaras					
b) Father's / Herisand's Norma Nirania	y Biswas				
c) Date / Year at hirth 0 8 . 07 , 15 88		d) Natio	mality India	m	
e) Address Santum P. S. Alst, P.	mlia				
Details of knowe/mispectad/unknown/acci	used with full partic	culars			
(Attach secretile shee) if necessary):					
1) 3	hyama Pad	vehicle bean	yos) sport.	Sudhu .	chamen Rey
(,	100000	0 / //		-00-07/	ac a should
		Roughunashy	our, warm	100,08,1	, s, naymones
, pu	re, Rost. Pursu	ila,			3
27 00	men it the	vehicle hea	mina Regn. 1	W. WBE	7/7264.
7 00	01.01 47 1.0	more were	0	_	
				Sh.	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the comp. 9. Priculars of consenting a superchard of the	froft seperate the	et ifrequired): 0 איז א איז א איז איז א	ne touck p	Kaming	Regn, No.
Total value of properties stokenismoleed	not noted,				
 Inquestinged LD. Coroles, Elege N. 	1 A.				
12. FIR Contents: (Attach sexuals sheets, i The only much live W. F. I. R. ik who	Hen sample	int abioh h	es been from	rotal.	
		10.17	Santuri	targ*	
		0001211	Santuri	P.S.	
			DistPuri	1119	w 71-11
 Action taken: Since the above report raws 	als cummission of	offence(s) vis2	£51-00 051	117 2.1	
			7.0		
registered the case and took up the invest westgaten/fransfarred to P. S. is Complainant/in/forment, persisters to be co			on point of j		to take up the FIR read over to
4					SERVICE STATE
Part Sand	46.00	R	ana Meak	at.	199
Ansan W. Bisman.				04.12 4	ficer-in Charg
04 112	112 1	Signature of the Of	ficer-in-Charge.	Police Stat	SERRESTEE FOR STATES
OT 112	11.7.	RANIA	BHAKA	T	DistPurulia
	. 1				
Signature/Thumh impression of		Rank S. Z. 0	F POLICE	7.	
he Complainants formant					
To Gornpannane Administra		Number if any			

To * The Officer In- Charge Santuri PS, Purulia



Sir. In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Shyama Pada Roy (51 Yrs) 5/O- Lt. Sadhu Charan Roy of Mission Road, Raghunathpur, Ward No. 08, P.S- Raghunathpur, Dist-Purulia & seized items, I beg to submit that today on 04.12.17 at 16:55 hrs received a credible source information that a Truck bearing registration No- WB-67/7264 is coming from Raghunathpur side via Raghunathpur-Saltora road loaded with coal which has been procured by means of theft or any fraudulent means. Accordingly, myself along with force (C/1098-Tarani Sing Sarder & C/1098-Badal Nandi) left PS to work out the said source information after obtain kind permission from O/C Santori PS which refers to Santuri PS GDE No. 163 dated-04.12.17 and Santuri PS C.C. No- 4422/17, Dtd. 04/12/17. Then I, SI Anjan Kumar Biswas along with force in proper uniform manage to stop the above noted vehicle at Rambhattadih Morh near Jorapukur, which was coming from Raghunathpur side through Raghunathpur-Saltora road and searched. After that, it could be ascertained that the said vehicle having registration No-WB-67/7264 is loaded with coal (Fully covered by terpolin) approx 15 (fifteen) Ton. Accordingly I, asked the driver namely Shyama Pada Roy (51Yrs) S/O- Lt. Sadhu Charan Roy of Mission Road, Raghunathpur, Ward No. 08, P.S. Raghunathpur, Dist-Purulia to produce valid papers in respect of the loaded coal but he failed to produce, however sufficient time was given. On being interrogation he confessed that he (Driver of the vehicle) in convince with the owner of said vehicle (WB-67/72**%**4) is carrying the said coal after received dishonestly & carry on in conceal it as stolen property for aiming business to deal for profit as habitually. Then I, SI Anjan Kr. Biswas arrested the accused driver of the said vehicle as disclosed the name during interrogation as Shyma Pada Roy (51 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Sadhu Charan Roy of Mission Road, Raghunathpur, Ward No. 08, P.S. Raghunathpur, Dist-Purulia under proper arrest memo and also seized the Truck having its registration No- WB-67/7264 loaded with coal approx 15(fifteen) Ton. Then I, sealed & labeled approx 01 (One) K.G. coal as sample coal. After that, I brought that seized vehicle loaded with coal at Santuri PS compound.

I therefore pray before you to lodge a specific case against accused namely (1). Shyama Pada Roy (51 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Sadhu Charan Roy of Mission Road, Raghunathpur, Ward No. 08, P.S-Raghunathpur, Dist-Purulia & (2) The registered owner of the seized truck having its bearing No-WB 67/7264 under proper section of law.

Enclosure: The Seizure List & Arrest Memo

Received on 02.12.12 at 20,05 cms and standard farmers Rs, case No. 54172601-04.12.13, 48370/411/413/

Officer-In-Charge Santuri P.S. Dist.-Purulia Yours faithfully,
Ausan Lan, BIswan
(Anjan Kr. Biswas)
SI of Police
Santuri PS, Purulia.
Dt. 04.12.17